
 

BEFORE THE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL 

SOUTHERN ZONE, CHENNAI 

Original Application No. 23  of  2024 (SZ) 

 

In the matter of: 

Tribunal on its own motion SUO MOTU based on  

the News Item in The Indian Express Dt. 03.11.2023  

titled “Tamilnadu Activities Allege drinking water  

supplied from Madambakkam lake in Tambaram  

contaminated with sewage, civic body disagrees”                                                                                  

Versus 

Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board,  

Through its Member Secretary Chennai and Ors.                                                          …Respondent(s) 

 

REPORT FILED BY THE 5th  RESPONDENT – 

 THE WATER RESOURCE DEPARTMENT, LOWER PALAR BASIN DIVISION. 

INDEX 
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1 29.08.2025 Status Report Filed By 5th  respondent – The 

Water Resource Department, Lower Palar Basin 

Division. 
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Through 

Dr. D. Shanmuganathan 

Standing Counsel for Government of  Tamil Nadu 

National Green Tribunal 

Southern Zone, Chennai 

 

DATE:10.10.2025 
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